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1987 Assembly Bill 22

Date of enactment: February 17, 1987
Date of publication: February 24, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 2

AN ACT relating to making an appropriation to reimburse attorneys and investigators for providing services

under the state public defender program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. Nonstatutory provisions. The require-
ments of 1985 Wisconsin Act 120, section 3056 (2r),
and section 20.003 (4) of the statutes do not apply to
this act.
SECTION 2. Appropriation changes. The appropri-
ation to the public defender board under section

20.550 (1) (d) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of
1987, is increased by $5,440,000 for fiscal year 1986-87
to provide reimbursement of private attorneys acting
as counsel for indigents and reimbursement for pri-
vate investigator services.




